Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Viralytics Limited			
ACN/ARSN	010 657 351			
Details of substantial holder (1)				
Name	Abingworth LLP on its own behalf and on behalf of Abingworth Bioventures VI LP and Abingworth Bioequities Master Fund Limited			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Not applicable			
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	21 December 2015			
The previous notice was given to the com	pany on 14 March 2014			
The previous notice was dated	13 March 2014			

2. Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person entitled to be the registered holder	Person whose relevant Interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to changes (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
21-Dec- 2015		The persons named in Item 1	As a result of an issue of 230,791,351 fully paid ordinary shares by the Company on 21 December 2015, the voting power of the persons in item 1 has decreased, which has resulted in a notifiable change in substantial holding.		Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	11,288,998

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

-	Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Ī	N/A	
- 1		

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Abingworth LLP	38 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6DN
Abingworth Bioventures VI LP	c/o Abingworth LLP, 38 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6DN
Ablngworth Bioequities Master Fund Limited	c/o Abingworth LLP, 38 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6DN

Signature

priet come

sion hesa

MANAGUO PARTUPIZ

date 3/1/21/5